## Encana to Present at the CIBC 18th Annual Whistler Institutional Investor Conference

CALGARY, AB -- (Marketwired - January 21, 2015) - Encana Corporation (TSX: ECA) (NYSE: ECA)

Michael McAllister, Executive Vice-President and Chief Operating Officer, will be presenting at the CIBC 18th Annual Whistler Institutional Investor Conference on Thursday, January 22, 2015 at approximately 10:00 a.m. PT (11:00 a.m. MT) in Whistler, B.C.

Links to the audiocast and presentation slides will be available at the start of the presentation on Encana's website, <a href="www.encana.com">www.encana.com</a>, under Invest in Us/Presentations & Events, or via the following URL:

Webcast link: <a href="https://webcasts.welcome2theshow.com/cibcwhistler2015">https://webcasts.welcome2theshow.com/cibcwhistler2015</a>

Encana Corporation Encana is a leading North American energy producer that is focused on growing its strong portfolio of diverse resource plays, held directly and indirectly through its subsidiaries, producing natural gas, oil and natural gas liquids. By partnering with employees, community organizations and other businesses, Encana contributes to the strength and sustainability of the communities where it operates. Encana common shares trade on the Toronto and New York stock exchanges under the symbol ECA.

Source: Encana Corporation

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Further information on Encana Corporation is available on the company's website, <u>www.encana.com</u>, or by contacting:

Investor contact:

**Brian Dutton** 

Director, Investor Relations

(403) 645-2285

Patti Posadowski

Senior Advisor, Investor Relations

(403) 645-2252

Media contact:

Jay Averill

Manager, Media Relations

(403) 645-4747

News Provided by Acquire Media

<a href="https://investor.ovintiv.com/news-releases?item=168">https://investor.ovintiv.com/news-releases?item=168</a>